
The 
Albrighton Directory 
of 
Clubs, Societies and Groups

This directory has been compiled to gather contact information for the numerous clubs, societies and groups within Albrighton and District. The aims of this initiative are:

· To keep the directory information up to date.
· To allow the villagers and other interested parties a way to access information about clubs, societies and groups within the area.
· Accessing the information can be done in several ways and is kept in several places:

· A hard copy of this file will be kept at the Red House
· A hard copy of this file will be kept at the Library / Parish Council Offices
· A hard copy of this file will be kept at the Albrighton Medical Practice
· The information will also be available on the Civic Society Website
· The information will also be available on the Parish Council Website
· The information will also be available on the Red House Website

· The information in this document will also be supplemented by notice boards in the Red House Foyer. There is a notice board you can use to advertise your events. There are two notice boards for the events taking place in the current week – one for Red House Events, one for events in the wider community. 
· This document and the notice boards belong to the community. Please help us to keep them up to date

Please contact David Brady, Red House Treasurer, if any of the information in the directory needs to be changed or replaced. David Brady will be responsible for making sure any changes will be updated in all of the files and web-pages indentified above where this information appears. Contact David by email 
Dave-brady@hotmail.co.uk

	Voluntary Organisation
	Contact Name
	Phone Number
	email address

	1st Albrighton Scout Group
	Richard Wild
	01902 820506
	richardwild123@hotmail.co.uk

	Albrighton Cubs 
	Rachel Wild
	07719 607431
	rachelwild999@hotmail.co.uk

	Albrighton 41 Club (Ex Roundtablers)
	Mike Pitchford
	01902 597701
	mikepitchford02@hotmail.co.uk

	Albric Festival Lodge (Freemasons)
	Derek Mattinson
	01902 374090
	albricsec@gmail.com

	Albric Woman's Institute
	Carol Forshaw
	01902 374882
	cforshaw5@btinternet.com 

	Albrighton Business Forum (formerly the Albrighton Traders Association)
	Alison Taylor
	07387 573922
	alimtayl68@gmail.com 

	Albrighton Lawn Tennis Club
	Peter Jewell
	01902 372925
	altennisclub@gmail.com   peterdjewell@hotmail.com

	Albrighton Players Drama Group
	Keith Ellis
	01902 820315
	keith.ellis14@blueyonder.co.uk

	Albrighton Retired Mens Society (A.R.M.S.)
	David Milledge
	01902 375647
	dtmilledge@outlook.com

	Albrighton Seniors Forum
	Bob Lansley
	01902 372500
	shropshireseniors2015@talktalk.net / robertlansley0@googlemail.com

	Albrighton Sports & Social Club
	Robin Giles
	01902 373836
	albrightonssc@outlook.com

	Albrighton Trust Moat and Gardens
	Sandy Jackson
	01902 372441
	moat@albrightontrust.org.uk

	Allotment Association
	Mike Thomas
	01952 460759
	pmtmjt36@yahoo.co.uk

	Voluntary Organisation
	Contact Name
	Phone Number
	email address

	AMPS (Albrighton Motion Picture Society)
	Frank & Susan Aston
	01902 441479
	frank.aston@blueyonder.co.uk

	Albrighton Youth Football (Boys & Girls)
	Paul Cottle
	07977 175484
	paul.cottle53@gmail.com

	Art Group (Methodist Hall)
	Ernie Howells
	01902 374889
	 

	Bellringers
	Jan Bumford
	 01902 372010
	 

	Bowling Club
	Gerry Connolly
	01902 441081
	gerry.connolly@blueyonder.co.uk

	Broadplace (Computing)
	Geoff Page
	01902 372821
	albrightonbroadplace@googlemail.com

	Café Central
	Betty Kidson
	01902 372440
	 

	Care & Share (Dementia Group)
	Lesley Jewel
	01746 783569
	lesleyjewel@gmail.com

	Churches Together
	Ron Kidson
	01902 372440
	aquaron@blueyonder.co.uk

	Civic Society
	Rod Smith
	01902 372765
	rod.smith@elwoodinternational.com

	Community Cars
	Sue Mace
	01902 441319
	 

	Cricket Club
	Darren Shimmons
	 
	shimmo.acc@btinternet.com

	Crime Prevention Panel
	David Williams
	01902 441397
	albrightoncpp@gmail.com

	Voluntary Organisation
	Contact Name
	Phone Number
	email address

	Croquet Club
	Paul Robertshaw
	01902 374697
	paul.robertshaw@gmail.com

	Cross Road Traffic Group
	Rod Smith
	01902 372765
	rod.smith@elwoodinternational.com

	Dog Training Group
	Jan Taylor
	01902 373035
	 

	Donington & Alb Local Nature Reserve
	Damien Madine
	01902 374553
	damienmadine@gmail.com 

	Donnington Outings Group
	Lesley Purchase
	01902 373773
	purchase.bluehouse@gmail.com

	Family History Group
	Olwyn Lowbridge
	01902 375121
	olwyn1240@virginmedia.com

	Fayre Committee
	Stephanie French / Perkins
	07961 719741
	info@albrightonfayre.com

	First Responders
	Dave Fitton
	01902 375004 / 07450 658078
	dave.fitton@nhs.net   davidfitton@talktalk21.com

	Flix in the Stix
	Val Kirton
	01902 373854
	valeriekirton@icloud.com 

	Flower Club
	Yvonne Riley
	01902 372007
	yvonne.m.riley@googlemail.com

	Footpaths Group
	Tony Wrighton
	01902 374317
	tonywrighton@blueyonder.co.uk

	Friends of Albrighton Station
	Phil Ogle
	01902 375783
	philip.ogle@btinternet.com

	Friends of Albrighton Swimming Pool
	Peter Woodman
	 01902 372225
	 peterbwoodman@hotmail.com

	Voluntary Organisation
	Contact Name
	Phone Number
	email address

	Friendship Group
	Lesley Purchase
	01902 373773
	purchase.bluehouse@gmail.com

	Girl Guides - Rainbows age 5-7
	Helen Bird
	01952 461466
	 

	Girl Guides - Brownies age 7-10
	Vicky / Lisa Basini
	07727 096580
	 

	Girl Guides age 10-14
	Jan Goff
	01952 278977 
	jangoff@sky.com 

	Girl Guides - Rangers age 14-18
	Nicky Doonay
	07773 934514
	 

	Historical Society
	John Stretton
	01902 820674
	strettonjohn@hotmail.com

	Ladies Link
	Josie Fisher
	01902 373851
	josielovesdance@outlook.com

	Little People
	Lesley Purchase
	01902 373773
	purchase.bluehouse@gmail.com

	Melville Club (over 50s)
	Phil Hutchinson
	01902 374242
	phil@kilsallwoods.com

	Musical Theatre Group
	Owen Rowe
	07950 156126
	owen@mycroftsolutions.com

	NSPCC
	Lesley Purchase
	01902 373773
	 

	Open Door
	Chris Harrison
	01902 372175
	bch23@btinternet.com

	Parish Flyer (minibus service) Daily Bookings
	Ken West
	07543869754
	clerk@albrightonparishcouncil.gov.uk

	Parish Flyer (minibus service) Evening /weekends
	Shirley Reynolds 
	01902 375455
	clerk@albrightonparishcouncil.gov.uk 

	Voluntary Organisation
	Contact Name
	Phone Number
	email address

	Parish Magazine
	Denise Cherrington
	01902 374687
	d.cherrington@btinternet.com

	Patients Participation Group
	Sylvia Pledger
	01902 374531
	sylvia_pledger@hotmail.com

	R.A. and B. (Buffalo Lodge)
	Jack Morris
	01902 441084
	jollyjack@sky.com

	RAF Association
	Jack Morris
	01902 441084
	jollyjack@sky.com

	Readers Group / Friends of Albrighton Library
	Margaret Leach
	01902 372288
	albrighton.library@shropshire.gov.uk

	Relief In Need Charity
	David Beechey
	01902 372779
	davidabeechey@googlemail.com

	RNLI (Albrighton Fund Raising Branch)
	Yvonne Riley
	01902 372007
	yvonne.m.riley@googlemail.com

	Road Safety Group
	Kevin O’Halloran
	01902 374457
	 

	Say Yes Project
	Mark Williams
	07747 560875
	sayyesmark@gmail.com

	Shifnal and District Live at Home Scheme
	Gina Cooper
	01952 462860
	 

	Swimming Club
	Tara Fletcher
	 
	committee@albrightonswimclub.onmicrosoft.com 

	Table Tennis
	Raymond Farnworth
	01902 372655
	raymond.farnworth@blueyonder.co.uk

	Tea Cosies
	Lesley Purchase
	01902 373773
	purchase.bluehouse@gmail.com

	Voluntary Organisation
	Contact Name
	Phone Number
	email address

	Telford Sailing Club
	Glyn Jones
	01952 249184
	telfordcommodore@hotmail.com

	Theatre Club
	Revd. Pippa Thorneycroft
	01902 375523 / 07970 869011
	pippa.thorneycroft@icloud.com

	The Royal British Legion
	Melvyn Jones
	0808 802 8080
	melvyncham@aol.co.uk 

	Walking for Health (Severn Strollers)
	Tony Wrighton
	01902 374317
	tonywrighton@blueyonder.co.uk

	Writers Circle
	Josie Leeson
	01902 373257
	tom.maguire@tiscali.co.uk 



New Groups
	Voluntary Organisation
	Contact Name
	Phone Number
	email address

	Helen O’Grady Drama Academy
	Nicky
	07597 605222
	wolverhampton@helenogrady.co.uk 
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